OP \$115.00 1546126

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM391737

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Associated Bank, National Association		06/30/2016	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Bare Conductor, Inc.	
Street Address:	2969 Chartres Street	
City:	La Salle	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61301	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1546126	ABC
Registration Number:	3686995	ABC ABCI BUILDING WIRE
Registration Number:	3686996	ABC AMERICAN BARE CONDUCTOR
Registration Number:	3900136	ABC ABCI WIRE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128760288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-876-7100

Email: jlgrubner@arnstein.com

Correspondent Name: Judith L. Grubner
Address Line 1: Arnstein & Lehr LLP

Address Line 2: 120 S. Riverside Plaza, Ste. 1200

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Judith L. Grubner	
SIGNATURE:	/judith I grubner/
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=american bare conductor sec int release#page1.tif

source=american bare conductor sec int release#page2.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST ("Release") is effective as of this 34 day of 5000 , 2016, by ASSOCIATED BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association ("Associated Bank") for the benefit of AMERICAN BARE CONDUCTOR, INC., an Illinois corporation.

WHEREAS, a certain security agreement, hereafter the "Security Agreement", was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the trademarks identified on Schedule A on June 1, 2012, on Reel 004793, Frame 0685; and

WHEREAS, Associated Bank represents that it has the full and necessary authority to terminate and release any and all security interests, rights, titles and interests it may have or may have had under the Security Agreement with respect to the U.S. and foreign trademarks identified on Schedule A.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of these premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Associated Bank hereby terminates and releases its security interests, rights, titles and interests in the U.S. and foreign trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> and pertaining to the Security Agreement recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 1, 2012.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Associated Bank has executed this Release as of the date first written above.

ASSOCIATED BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Juan Name: April 1

Title:

COUNTY OF Promer

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 37 hay of _______, 2016.

14

Notary Public

CANTRECE HAWTHORNE &

SCHEDULE A

AMERICAN BARE CONDUCTOR, INC. TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Serial Number	Registration Number	
ABC & DESIGN	73712101	1546126	
ABC ABCI BUILDING WIRE & DESIGN	77467152	3686995	
ABC AMERICAN BARE CONDUCTOR & DESIGN	77467156	3686996	
ABC ABCI WIRE	85040658	3900136	

RECORDED: 07/18/2016